

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0664 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Agreement With Police

Performance Solutions

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/17/2011 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 6/7/2011 **Final action:** 6/7/2011

Title: Subject: Professional Services Agreement With Police Performance Solutions

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To 1) Waive The Request For Proposals Process (RFP) And Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Police Performance Solutions, LLC In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$1,580,000.00), To Continue To Perform The Services Of An Independent Monitor 2) To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Police

Performance Solutions, LLC In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Four Thousand Dollars (\$104,000.00), To Continue To Provide Additional Technical Assistance, For The Period Beginning January 21, 2012 Through January 20, 2014, As Required By The Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) Re: Post Negotiated Settlement Agreement (NSA) Terms And Conditions Allowing For The Resolution Of Plaintiff's Claims For Injunctive Relief And For Dismissal Of The Action, And 3)

Appropriate Said Funds To Pay For The Work

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 83380 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2011	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/19/2011	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Professional Services Agreement With Police Performance Solutions

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To 1) Waive The Request For Proposals Process (RFP) And Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Police Performance Solutions, LLC In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$1,580,000.00), To Continue To Perform The Services Of An Independent Monitor 2) To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Police Performance Solutions, LLC In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Four Thousand Dollars (\$104,000.00), To Continue To Provide Additional Technical Assistance, For The Period Beginning January 21, 2012 Through January 20, 2014, As Required By The Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) Re: Post Negotiated Settlement Agreement (NSA) Terms And Conditions Allowing For The Resolution Of Plaintiff's Claims For Injunctive Relief And For Dismissal Of The Action, And 3) Appropriate Said Funds To Pay For The Work